10-6103ASSIG

	İ

COVER SHEET Patents Only

1	record the attached ong 102597881	12 N1-11 C : : (C)		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Edward L. Weaver, II Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ☒		Beiersdorf, Inc. Wilton Corporate Center 187 Danbury Road Wilton, CT 06897		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	_		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \text{No } \(\subseteq \)		
4.	Application No Patent No If this document is being filed together with a new appliance.	o. L9/1931/9 Olication, the execution date of the application		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes \[\subseteq No \[\subseteq \]			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000			
2003 DB 8021	YRNE 00000084 29193119 40.00 DP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
I	/	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605		
**	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Sta	stement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, a	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru		
copy of	the original document.	Y NOV 2003		
		Date		
İ	of Person Signing: G. Spencer Lueders, Jr. o. 45,915	Date		

CLT01/4617911v1

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Edward L. Weaver, II, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5178 Galley Hill Road, Milford, Ohio 45150;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the inventor of a certain new and ornamental design for a WRIST BRACE WITH ADJUSTABLE THUMB CLOSURE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, BEIERSDORF, INC., a corporation having a principal place of business at Wilton Corporate Center, 187 Danbury Road, Wilton, CT 06897, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant, and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and

other legal representatives.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto	set my hand and seal on t	his 4th day of
November, 2003			And the second s
		,	$-\sqrt{s}$
	Column Edward	d L. Weaver, II	(SEAL)
		SHERRY AN	N HINDS
STATE OF ONIO)	Notary Public, S	tate of Ohio
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	My Commissio 05-05-2	
I, Shurry a. Hinds certify that Edward L. Weaver, II per duc execution of the foregoing instru	скопану аррсаг	olic for said County and Sta ed before me this day and	ate, do hereby acknowledged the
Witness my hand and official seal, th	is the 4th	day of November	<u> </u>
(Official Seal).		Sherry a. The Notary Public	lendo
My commission expires: 05-05	5-2004	·	
Attorney Docket No. 104035/270567			

-2-

图 005

Received 11/04/2003 09:15AM 09:12AM in 03:02 on line [3] for FAXCIR * Pg 2/6

CO/#0/TT